

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: CRL.R.C. No. 459 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                   | 06.01.2025  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the revision petitioner is present and as a last opportunity seeks time.</p> <p>Opposing the same, learned counsel for the unofficial respondent submits that there is no appearance on behalf of the revision petitioner on the couple of occasions, except seeking time, there was no progress in the matter.</p> <p>List this matter on 27.01.2025 finally.</p> <p>It is made clear that no further adjournment will be given to make submissions in this matter.</p> <p>-----<br/>EVV,J<br/>pld</p> |                        |